ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2025 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 4
ICC-ES Evaluation Report
ESR-4370
Effective Date: February 2025
This report is subject to re-examination in one year

6.1 The pool shells are identified adjacent to the skimmer
with an imprint that includes the manufacturer’s name
“iGUi”, the model designation, a coded serial number
and the ICC-ES evaluation report number (ESR-4370).
6.2 A permanent sign, bearing the following statement,
must be attached to the pumping equipment:
Notice: The pool shell is designed to remain full of
water at all times. The shell may be damaged if the
water level is allowed to drop below the skimmer. When
appreciable draw-down is noticed or if it becomes
necessary to drain the pool, contact iGUi Pools or its
dealers for instructions.6.3 A permanent label
must be attached adjacent to the above sign indicating
the iGUi Pools distributer’s name, address and
telephone number.
6.4 The report holder’s contact information is the following:
IGUI POOLS
FELICIO BOTINO STREET, N. 237
CEDRAL, SAO PAULO, BRAZIL 15895-000
TABLE 1 – Traditional and Mosaic Models
MODEL AREA
(square feet)
LENGTH
(feet/inches)
WIDTH
(feet/inches)
MAX. DEPTH
(feet/inches)
CAPACITY
(gallons)
POOL TYPE
ACAPULCO 217,9 23 9 4-7 4148 O
AMARALINA 240.1 23 11-6 4-7 5415.5 O
ARMACAO 315.3 26-3 13-1 4-7 6974.1 O
ARUBA 411,1 27-11 11-6 4-7 9299 O
ATALAIA 386.4 29-6 13-1 4-7 1020.6 O
ATLANTIDA 121.2 16-5 8-2 4-7 2536.1 O
BAHAMAS 172,9 26-3 9-10 4-7 5944 O
BALI 343.7 26-3 13-1 4-7 7713.8 O
BÁVARO 141,8 18-1 7-10 3-3 2874 O
BONAIRE 134.1 16-5 8-2 4-7 2773.8 O
BORA BORA 64.4 9-10 6-7 2-11 977.4 O
BRÍNDICE 306,5 26-3 13-1 4-7 7370 O
CABO SAN LUCAS 461,8 32-10 14-1 4-7 11280 O
CÁLARI 237,8 23 11-6 4-7 5548 O
CANCUN 193.3 19-8 9-10 4-7 4438.1 O
CANNES 386,2 29-6 13-1 4-7 9320 O
CAPRI 134.1 16-5 8-2 4-7 2800.2 O
CASSINO 58.0 9-10 6-7 2-0 597 O
CATALINA 206,5 23 9 4-7 4676 O
COPACABANA 160,7 19-8 8-2 4-7 7767 O
COSTA ESMERALDA 461,7 32-10 14-1 4-7 9457 O
COZUMEL 263.3 23 11-6 4-7 6313.7 O
DOMINICA 263.1 23 11-6 4-7 5943.9 O
FAROL DA BARRA 170.2 19-8 9-10 4-7 3856.9 O
FLORENZA 172,5 19-8 9-10 4-7 3804 O
IMBE 77.6 13-1 6-7 3-11 1294.4 O
IPANEMA 171,2 19-8 8-2 4-7 7397 O
ITACARE 374.5 29-6 13-11 4-7 8717.7 O
JERICOACOARA 248.0 23 10-10 4-7 5072.1 O
MALIBU 150,0 23 9 4-7 2298 O
MARAGOGI 160,8 19-8 8-2 4-7 3580 O
MARTINICA 344.0 26-3 13-1 4-7 7793.1 O
ESR-4370  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 4 of 4
MAUI 257,9 26-3 9-10 4-7 5310 O
MAZARA 135,8 16-5 9-2 4-3 2747 O
MONTE CARLO 258,5 26-3 9-10 4-7 4914 O
MONDELLO 36,3 8-2 5-0 1-0 201 O
NAAMA 58.0 9-10 5-11 2-7 734.4 O
NASSAU 129.0 13-1 9-10 3-3 1452.9 O
NAVAGIO 120,8 16-5 7-4 3-3 2351 O